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SUBJECT: Master’s Thesis Seminar  

MASTER’S DEGREE: Geopolitics and Strategic Studies ECTS: 6 YEAR: 1 - QUARTER: 1 

 

TIMETABLE FOR THE SUBJECT 

W
EE

K
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N

 

DESCRIPTION OF EACH SESSION 

GROUP 
(X mark) 

Indicate if a 
different lecture 
room is needed 
(computer, 
audiovisual, etc.) 

HOMEWORK PER WEEK 

1 2 DESCRIPTION  ATTENDING 
HOURS 

HOMEWORK 
Max. 7H/WEEK 

 
1 

 
1-2 

 
Introduction to the course.  
Characteristics and structure of the Master’s Thesis 

 
X 

   
Understanding of the 
Syllabus content  
Reading of selected texts 

 
3 

 
6 

 
2 

 
3-4 

 
The logic of social research revisited 

 
X 

   
Readings 
Class discussion of 
selected texts 

 
3 

 
6 

 
3 

 
5-6 

 
Theories, methodologies and techniques for the elaboration 
of papers 

 
X 

   
Readings 
Class discussion of 
selected texts 

 
3 

 
6 

 
4 

 
7-8 

 
Three Documents under review (I): report, scientific article 
and working document 
Debate 

 
X 

   
Readings 
Starting the term paper 

 
3 

 
6 

 
5 

 
9-10 

 
Practical cases 
Class presentations of readings   

 
X 

  Readings 
Class discussion of 
selected texts 
Work on the term paper  

 
3 

 
7 

 
6 

 
11-12 

 
Practical cases 
Class presentations of readings   

 
X 

  Readings 
Class discussion of 
selected texts 
Work on term paper 

 
3 

 
7 



 

2 
 

 
7 

 
13-14 

 
Practical cases 
Class presentations of readings   

 
X 

  Readings 
Class discussion of 
selected texts 
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
8 

 
15-16 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
9 

 
17-18 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
10 

 
19-20 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
11 

 
21-22 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
12 

 
23-24 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
13 

 
25-26 

 
Practical cases  
Class presentations of proposals 

 
X 

   
Readings  
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
14 

 
27-28 

Three documents under review (II) 
Class discussion 
Master’s Thesis final recommendations 

 

 
X 

   
Readings 
Work on the term paper 

 
3 

 
7 

 
SUBTOTAL HOURS 

 
42 

 
94 

 
15-16 

 
Final assessment of the subject 

 
Completion and submission of the term 
paper 

 
14 

 
TOTAL HOURS 

 

150 

 


