

SUBJECT: Master's Thesis Seminar

MASTER'S DEGREE: Geopolitics and Strategic Studies ECTS: 6 YEAR: 1 - QUARTER: 1

TIMETABLE FOR THE SUBJECT											
WEEK	SESSION	DESCRIPTION OF EACH SESSION	GROUP (X mark)		Indicate if a different lecture room is needed (computer,	HOMEWORK PER WEEK					
			1	2	audiovisual, etc.)	DESCRIPTION	ATTENDING HOURS	HOMEWORK Max. 7H/WEEK			
1	1-2	Introduction to the course. Characteristics and structure of the Master's Thesis	Х			Understanding of the Syllabus content Reading of selected texts	3	6			
2	3-4	The logic of social research revisited	Х			Readings Class discussion of selected texts	3	6			
3	5-6	Theories, methodologies and techniques for the elaboration of papers	х			Readings Class discussion of selected texts	3	6			
4	7-8	Three Documents under review (I): report, scientific article and working document Debate	X			Readings Starting the term paper	3	6			
5	9-10	Practical cases Class presentations of readings	Х			Readings Class discussion of selected texts Work on the term paper	3	7			
6	11-12	Practical cases Class presentations of readings	х			Readings Class discussion of selected texts Work on term paper	3	7			



		150				
15-16		Final assessment of the subject		Completion and submission of the term paper	14	
	42	94				
14	27-28	Three documents under review (II) Class discussion Master's Thesis final recommendations	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
13	25-26	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	x	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
12	23-24	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
11	21-22	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
10	19-20	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
9	17-18	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
8	15-16	Practical cases Class presentations of proposals	х	Readings Work on the term paper	3	7
7	13-14	Practical cases Class presentations of readings	х	Readings Class discussion of selected texts Work on the term paper	3	7